1
TM
Features
• Cascadable Up to 4 Units for 32-Bit by 32-Bit Multiply
or 64 ÷ 32-Bit Divide
• 8-Bit by 8-Bit Multiply or 16 ÷ 8-Bit Divide in 5.6µs at
5V or 2.8µs at 10V
• Direct Interface to CDP1800-Series Microprocessors

a 28 lead dual-in-line plastic package (E suffix). The
CDP1855C is also available in chip form (H suffix).
Ordering Information
PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE 5V 10V
PKG.
NO.
PDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1855CE CDP1855E E28.6
Burn-In CDP1855CEX - E28.6
SBDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1855CD CDP1855D D28.6
Burn-In CDP1855CDX - D28.6
Pinout
28 LEAD DIP
TOP VIEW
Circuit Configuration